Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	Ξ:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMEN	ΙT		
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	was left off the assignment p	rrect the the additional Assignee, Comau S.P.A. previously recorded on Reel 006074 Frame 0912. the Adding Additional Assignee, Comau S.P.A. to		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	N			
		Name	Execution Date		
Donald K Taylor			03/23/1992		
Richard J. Maczka			03/23/1992		
Carl H. Russell III			03/23/1992		
RECEIVING PARTY		intrial Automation Inc.]		
Name: Street Address:	Siemens Industrial Automation, Inc. One Internet Plaza				
City:					
State/Country:	Johnson City TENNESSEE				
Postal Code:	37601				
]		
Name:	Comau S.P.A	٨.			
Street Address:	Via Rivalta 30				
City:	Grugliasco Te	orino			
State/Country:	ITALY				
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property	Туре	Nu	mber		
Patent Number:		5229697			
CORRESPONDENC	CE DATA				
Fax Number:	(732)32	1-3014			
-		Mail when the fax attempt is unsucce	essful.		
Phone:	732 -32				
Email: Correspondent Nam		aniel@siemens.com Daniel			
Address Line 1:	-	od Avenue			

PATENT

REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0050

500790683

Address Line 2:Siemens CorpoAddress Line 4:Iselin, NEW JE	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1992P07410US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jose de la Rosa/ TAD
Total Attachments: 5 source=DOC011#page1.tif source=DOC011#page2.tif source=DOC011#page3.tif source=DOC011#page4.tif source=DOC011#page5.tif	





DATE: 05/28/92 TO: DONALD M. BOLES SIEMENS CORPORATION INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT 186 WOOD AVENUE SOUTH ISELIN, NJ 08830

					-
freceived:	JUN	0.3	1992	A. 1. 1984	and the second

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT ASSIGNMENT PROCESSING SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS, ON THIS NOTICE, PLEASE SEND A REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT BRANCH, NORTH TOWER BUILDING, SUITE 10C35, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231

DOC DATE: 03/23/92

DOC DATE: 03/23/92

DOC DATE: 03/23/92

ORIGINAL IN VAULT

MACZKA, RICHARD J.

TAYLOR, DONALD K.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:

RUSSELL, CARL H., III

RECORDATION DATE: 03/26/92 NUMBER OF PAGES 004 REEL/FRAME 6074/0912

DIGEST :ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST

ASSIGNEE:

SIEMENS INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION, INC. A CORPORATION OF DELAWARE NEW YORK

SERIAL NUMBER7-828335FILING DATE01/30/92PATENT NUMBERISSUE DATE00/00/00



ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, we, Donald K. TAYLOR, residing at 4314 Summerfield Drive, Piney Flats, TN 37686; Richard J. MACZKA, residing at 3006 W. Walnut St., Johnson City, TN 37604, and Carl H. RUSSELL, III, residing at Rt. 8, Box 277, Johnson City, TN 37601, all citizens of the United States of America,

Hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

SIEMENS INDUSTRIAL AUTOMATION, INC., a Delaware Corporation having offices at New York and COMAU S.p.A., a corporation of Italian nationality,

hereinafter "Assignees", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as joint owners as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had no sales and assignments of said rights, titles and interests been made, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent,

Ser. No.: 07/828,335

Filed: January 30, 1992

and entitled: A SAMPLING BIPOLAR PEAK DETECTOR FOR SENSING A NON-SYMMETRICAL DECAY OF AN AC VOLTAGE SIGNAL

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that Assignees may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignees, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignees, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives;

PATENT REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0053 We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States Patents which may be granted upon said United States application, or applications, or any of them, or upon said invention or any part thereof, to the Assignee corporations; and

-2-

Covenant with said Assignees, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned

HELEOTIL FRAMED L

Donald K. TAYLOR

State of Acritical) ss.: County of Wishington)

(L.S.)

(L.S.)

Before me this Bill day of March , 1992, personally appeared Donald K. TAYLOR to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

Richard of Marglia

Richard J. MACZKA

State of Lennessee) ss.: County of Washington) ss.:

Before me this 2nd day of March , 1992, personally appeared Richard J. MACZKA to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his cwn free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0054

Carl H. RUSSELL, III

(L.S.)

State of Semillisec County of Washington)) ss.:)

Before me this Bood day of Much , 1992, personally appeared Carl H. RUSSELL, III to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

-3-

Notary Public

NAR 26 92

RECORDED: 02/25/2009

PATENT REEL: 022309 FRAME: 0055